

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1911
Project No. PW1910
Sidewalk Hazard Mitigation Program
BID TAB
Bid Date: March 12, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 118,910.00

** Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy*

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		USA Concrete, Inc.		Phillips Construction		Sunflower Paving, Inc.		Freeman Concrete Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	4" Sidewalk	SF	4,011	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,077.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 33,090.75	\$ 13.80	\$ 55,351.80	\$ 18.32	\$ 73,481.52
2	6" Sidewalk	SF	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 2,452.00
3	CURB and GUTTER (type CG-1)	LF	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.34	\$ 5,234.00
4	Concrete Access Ramps w/ (truncated domed mat)	EA	25	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 62,250.00
5	Manhole adjustment	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00
6	Valve adjustment	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
7	Pavement Patching (asphalt)	TON	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 6,050.00
8	Pavement Patching (concrete)	SY	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 183.25	\$ 1,832.50
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 118,910.00		\$ 68,727.00		\$ 98,015.75		\$ 106,151.80		\$ 162,150.02

Anything not listed above will still be charged by the square footage.

Backfill, grading,

final grading, seeding and mulching, when required, are subsidiary to any above item.

All necessary traffic control shall be in compliance with the MUTCD and is subsidiary to any above item.